August 28, 2023 Goal Setting Session 213 1st Street NW Mount Vernon, Iowa 52314

The Mount Vernon City Council met August 28, 2023 at the Mount Vernon City Council Chambers for a special goal setting session. The following Council members were present: Herrmann, Rose, Engel and Tuerler. Absent: West. At 5:35 p.m. Mayor Thomas M. Wieseler called the meeting to order. The session was led and moderated by Elizabeth Hansen of Midwest Municipal Consulting, L.L.C. who worked with Council establishing goals for the City of Mount Vernon. A previous session was held with department heads. Based on the feedback from these meetings a formal document will be created for Council approval.

Adjournment: 8:26 p.m., August 28, 2023.

Respectfully submitted, Marsha Dewell City Clerk